E-39
transducer quality strain gage
full bridge linear
diaphragm pattern
Omega offers transducer quality, linear
diaphragm pattern strain gages for use
in pressure transducer designs. These
patterns have 4 strain gages mounted

RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
DIMENSIONS mm (inch)†
MAx V*
(Vrms)
GRID CARRIER
GAGE PATTERN
Leads not shown
MODEL NO.
Pkg of 5
A b C D
TERMINATION
TEMP
COMP
SGT-9/350-LD11 350      0.8 2.6 10.2        4.0
 (0.031)   (0.102)  (0.402) (0.157)
Full-bridge, 10.2 mm (0.4")
diameter diaphragm
350 Ω
4.5 Ribbon Leads ST
SGT-9/350-LD13 350 6.5 Ribbon Leads aL
SGT-9/350-LD41 350 4.5 Solder Pads ST
SGT-9/350-LD43 350 6.5 Solder Pads aL
SGT-12/350-LD11 350      1.0 2.6 13.5        4.0
 (0.039)   (0.102)  (0.534) (0.157)
Full-bridge, 13.5 mm (0.5")
diameter diaphragm
350 Ω
5.5 Ribbon Leads ST
SGT-12/350-LD13 350 7.5 Ribbon Leads aL
SGT-12/350-LD41 350 5.5 Solder Pads ST
SGT-12/350-LD43 350 7.5 Solder Pads aL
SGT-18/350-LD11 350     1.8 5.0 19.2        6.4
 (0.071)   (0.197)  (0.756) (0.252)
Full-bridge, 19.2 mm (0.75 to 0.8")
diameter diaphragm
350 Ω
10 Ribbon Leads ST
SGT-18/350-LD13 350 14 Ribbon Leads aL
SGT-18/350-LD41 350 10 Solder Pads ST
SGT-18/350-LD43 350 14 Solder Pads aL
SGT-18/1000-LD11 1000     1.8 4.0 19.2        5.5
 (0.071)   (0.157)  (0.756) (0.217)
Full-bridge, 19.2 mm (0.75 to 0.8")
diameter diaphragm, higher
resistance, reduced heat generation
1000 Ω
9 Ribbon Leads ST
SGT-18/1000-LD13 1000 13 Ribbon Leads aL
SGT-18/1000-LD41 1000 9 Solder Pads ST
SGT-18/1000-LD43 1000 13 Solder Pads aL
SGT-24/350-LD11 350     1.8          5.0 25.4   6.4
 (0.071)   (0.197)     (1)    (0.252)
Full-bridge, 25.4 mm (1")
diameter diaphragm
350 Ω
10 Ribbon Leads ST
SGT-24/350-LD13 350 14 Ribbon Leads aL
SGT-24/350-LD41 350 10 Solder Pads ST
SGT-24/350-LD43 350 14 Solder Pads aL
DISCOUNT SCHEDULE
1 to 10 pkgs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Net
11 to 24 pkgs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5%
25 to 49 pkgs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10%

RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
DIMENSIONS mm (inch)†
MAx V*
(Vrms)
GRID CARRIER
GAGE PATTERN
Leads not shown
MODEL NO.
Pkg of 5
A b C D
TERMINATION
TEMP
COMP
SGT-8/350-LD11 350       1.1 4.3 8.4 5.5
 (0.043)   (0.169)  (0.331) (0.217)
Half-bridge, used in pairs, 13 mm
(0.5") diameter diaphragm
350 Ω
7 Ribbon Leads ST
SGT-8/350-LD13 350 10 Ribbon Leads aL
SGT-8/350-LD41 350 7 Solder Pads ST
SGT-8/350-LD43 350 10 Solder Pads aL
SGT-8/500-LD11 500      1.2 4.3 8.4 5.5
 (0.047)   (0.169)  (0.331) (0.217)
Half-bridge, used in pairs, 13 mm
(0.5") diameter diaphragm
nominal resistance
500 Ω
7.5 Ribbon Leads ST
SGT-8/500-LD13 500 11 Ribbon Leads aL
SGT-8/500-LD41 500 75 Solder Pads ST
SGT-8/500-LD43 500 11 Solder Pads aL
Shown
actual size,
12.3 mm
S

RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
DIMENSIONS mm (inch)†
MAx V*
(Vrms)
GRID CARRIER
GAGE PATTERN
Leads not shown
MODEL NO.
Pkg of 5
A b C D
TERMINATION
TEMP
COMP
SGT-7/350-LD11 350     0.5 2.5 12.3 5.8
 (0.02)   (0.098)  (0.484) (0.228)
Full-bridge, 7 mm (0.28")
diameter diaphragm
350 Ω
3.5 Ribbon Leads ST
SGT-7/350-LD13 350 5 Ribbon Leads aL
SGT-7/350-LD41 350 3.5 Solder Pads ST
SGT-7/350-LD43 350 5 Solder Pads aL
DISCOUNT SCHEDULE
1 to 10 pkgs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Net
11 to 24 pkgs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5%
25 to 49 pkgs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10%